

Adult Mixed League Softball

Lancaster Parks and Recreation 2020 Adult Mixed-league softball signups will be run May 18th, 2020 through June 5th. Space in the league is limited, so make sure you get your team together. Incomplete packages cannot be guaranteed a space in the league. The season will run from June 18th thru July 30th. We will not have a preseason tournament. Games will not be played July 2nd or July 3rd

- Teams must have registration forms for all players, a completed team roster, and must pay fees by registration deadline. *Make all checks payable to: Lancaster Parks and Recreation*.
- Cost is \$45.00 per person.* (See below for 2xl or larger shirts)
- Shirt will be provided by the Lancaster Parks & Recreation.
- Due to limited space, only the first 12 teams to sign up will be guaranteed a place in the league. Other teams may be accepted if circumstances allow.
- All teams must have a minimum of ten (10) players consisting of at least five (5) men and five (5) women to be eligible. There is no maximum number of players.
- All teams must submit a complete team roster with all signed registration forms and fees, by the deadline, June 5th. These items must be turned into the Park Office, 1507 E. Main St. Lancaster, Ohio 43130
- The registration forms and complete rules are available at www.lancasterparks.com. The roster must include all team members names, emails, sex, shirt size, team captain and top three shirt color choices.
- Games will be played at 6:15 & 7:30 pm. Thursday nights at Miller Park.*Games may be played at other fields in case of inclement weather.

*Unfortunately, there is an additional fee of \$3.00 on all shirt orders for 2XL or larger, please add this to your registration fee. Make all checks payable to: Lancaster Parks and Recreation.